

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writs No. 24243/2017

Sukh Pal Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. H.V. Nandwana Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

25/04/2018

Issue fresh notices to the respondents, returnable within three weeks. In addition to the normal process, one set of notices may be served through registered post.

List the matter after three weeks.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Monika/52

सत्यमेव जयते