

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 24243/2017

Sukh Pal Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----RespondentS

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. H.V. Nandwana

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nalin G. Narain, AGC through VC

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

06/12/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press the stay application No.20986/2017.

The application is dismissed accordingly.

List the matter on 08.01.2022 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

Manish/5

सत्यमेव जयते